STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY znp MINERALS DEPARTMENT

=0, 87 CO®ICS ALCLIvED

A

' - RECL..:D
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O, BOX 2088
\ngo, 3

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
O.C. D

ARTESIA, OFFICE

OiISTRIAUTION

SANTA FE |
FILE

U.5.G.5,

LAND OFFICE
OPERAATOA

'Y

fornm C-103
Revised 19-1-78

$a. Indicate Type of Leass
State

Feoe @

5, Stute Otl & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(0O MOT USE THIS '0'“ FOR PAOPOSALS TGO DRILL OR TO SLLPEN CR PLUG BRACK 10 A DIFFERINT RESERVOIR,

ol
wLLL

CAS

USE "TAPPLICATION FOR PEAMIT —*° (FOARW C-101) FOP SUCH PHCPASALS.)
UJ wely

2, hvame of Operator

OTHERN-

DM

Unlt Agreement Nume

DAVID FASKEN :

B. Farm or Lease liame

Bradshauw

1, Address of Operator

608 First National Bank Building

9, Well No.

1

4, Location of well

UNIT LETYER G 1650 East

FECLT

1980

FROM THE LINE AND

THE NOY‘th LINE, secTion £ TOwnsHIP 18-5 RANGE 26"E NMPM.

FEET FROM

10, Field and Fool, or Yitidcat

\\\\\\\\

is. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

3290' GR

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\N

12. County

Eddy

\\

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PLUG AND ABANDON D

PERFOAM REMEDIAL WORK [X—_]

[
[

O

=

REMEDIAL WORK

TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS,

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQA

OTHER

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

ALTERING CASING

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D

OTHER

]

L]

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state zll pertinent details, and give pertinent c¢ates,

including
work) SEE RULE 1103.

1. Well is depleted in Morrow Sand 8790' - 8805'

2.  Recomplete in Penn Lime as out-Tine on attached work procedure.

3.  Work will start as soon as approval is obtained.

estimated date of starting any proposed

[3. 1 hereby certily that the informatlon above i# true and complete 1o the beat of mv knowledge und belief.

e 2 rtrnile o RODert H. Angevine, Agent

6-2-80

DATC

SUPERVLSOR, DISTRICT. U

7

CONDITIONS OF ARPPROVAL. IF ANY:

JUN 41380

oAYL




WORK PROCEDURE

A.F.E. No. 452

David Fasken -—-—--——eec—- Bradshaw No. 1 ~2-ecooeeeo Atoka Penn Field

w0

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.

Eddy County, New Mexico

Move in & rig up Otis mast unit and "slick line" unit.

Run in well with 2%" tubing drift (2.347") to Otis 44" XLB packer at
8599' K.B.

Rgn and set "N" plug in Otis "N" profile nipple (2.255" 1.D.) a£'8612' K.B.
Rig down Otis equipment.

Dig working pit.

Move in and rig up pulling unit.

Remove Christmas tree and install B.0.P.'s.

Release Otis "J" Latch overshot from XLB packer at 8599' K.B.

Pull and lay down 2-7/8" N-80 E.U.E. 8rd thd tubing.

Load 4%" casing with 3% KC1 water.

Perforate with Densi-det X in 3-1/8" hollow steel carrier from 8122' to

8134' (13 holes with 0.39" hole entry) and 8073' to 8080 (8 holes with
0.39" hole entry). :

Run in well with Otis Perma-Lach packer complete with "N" profile nipple
and T.0.5.5.D. on 2-3/8" N-80 tubing - set packer @ 8000'.

Remove B.0.P.'s and install Christmas tree.

Swab well to pit and test.

Stimulate as required.

Flow well to clean up and test.

If flow rate is very small, set "N" plug in Otis Perﬁa«Lach packer @ 8000"'.
Release tubing from Perma-Lach packer @ T.0.S.S.D.

Pull out of well with 2-3/8" N-80 tubing.

Load well with 3% KC1 water containing corrosion inhibitor and oxygen
scavenger. '

Perforate from 7917' to 7922' with 12 Densi-Jdet X, 7909' to 7916' with 7
Densi-Jet X, and 7905' to 7908' with 7 Densi-Jet X all in 3-1/8" 0.D.
hollow steel carrier.

Run in well with Otis 4%" x 2-3/8" Perma-Lach packer on 2-3/8" N-80 tubing
- set packer @ 7565'.

Remove B.0.P.'s and install Christmas Tree.
Swab well to pit and test.

Stimulate as required.

Flow well to clean up and test

Obtain 4-point open flow potential

Put well on stream.

Clean up Tocation.




