ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMEN		ΞD
NOITUBERTZIO	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	
SANTA FE	P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 3	Form C-103 Revised 10-1
FILE	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 0	( الكراب
U.S.G.S.	0.0.0	Sa. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE	O. C. D	
OPERATOR	ARTESIA, OF	FICE 5. State Oll & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY	NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS OSALS TO DAILL OR TO DECEEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVO	
USE **APPLICATIO	DN FOR PERMIT -** (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
OIL CAS WELL	OTHEN-	7. Unit Agreement Name
, Name of Operator	· ·	B. Farm or Lease liame
DAVID FASKEN 🖌	ţ	Bradshaw
, Address of Operator		9. Well No.
608 First National Ban	k Building	1
, Location of Well		10, Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTERG1	650 FEET FROM THE East LINE AND 1980	- FEET FROM Atoka Penn
THE North LINE, SECTION	2 TOWNSHIP 18-S RANGE 26-E	NMPM-
	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
	3290' GR	Eddy
E. Check Ar	ppropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Rep	ort or Other Data
NOTICE OF INT		SEQUENT REPORT OF:
PEAFGAM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OF ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JU	<b>a</b>
	0THER	
0THER		
7. Describe Proposed or Completed Oper work) SEE RULE 1103.	rations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date:	s, including estimated date of starting any propos
		÷.
1 Well is depleted	in Morrow Sand 8700! - 8805!	
	in Morrow Sand 8790' - 8805'	
	in Morrow Sand 8790' - 8805' In Lime as out-line on attached work proc	edure.
2. Recomplete in Pen		edure.
2. Recomplete in Pen	nn Lime as out-line on attached work proc	edure.

13. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief.

mulfoliert Almaevine	Robert H. Angevine, Agent	DATE	6-2-80
ANTRONED BY IN CI, Gresset	SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT, U	DATE	JUN 41980

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY:

## WORK PROCEDURE

## A.F.E. No. 452

Davi	d Fasken Bradshaw No. 1 Atoka Penn Field Eddy County, New Mexico
1.	Move in & rig up Otis mast unit and "slick line" unit.
2.	Run in well with 2½" tubing drift (2.347") to Otis 4½" XLB packer at 8599' K.B.
3.	Run and set "N" plug in Otis "N" profile nipple (2.255" I.D.) at 8612' K.B.
4.	Rig down Otis equipment.
5.	Dig working pit.
6.	Move in and rig up pulling unit.
7.	Remove Christmas tree and install B.O.P.'s.
8.	Release Otis "J" Latch overshot from XLB packer at 8599' K.B.
9.	Pull and lay down 2-7/8" N-80 E.U.E. 8rd thd tubing.
10.	Load 4½" casing with 3% KCl water.
11.	Perforate with Densi-Jet X in 3-1/8" hollow steel carrier from <b>8</b> 122' to 8134' (13 holes with 0.39" hole entry) and 8073' to 8080' (8 holes with 0.39" hole entry).
12.	Run in well with Otis Perma-Lach packer complete with "N" profile nipple and T.O.S.S.D. on 2-3/8" N-80 tubing - set packer @ 8000'.
13.	Remove B.O.P.'s and install Christmas tree.
14.	Swab well to pit and test.
15.	Stimulate as required.
16.	Flow well to clean up and test.
17.	If flow rate is very small, set "N" plug in Otis Perma-Lach packer @ 8000'.
18.	Release tubing from Perma-Lach packer @ T.O.S.S.D.
19.	Pull out of well with 2-3/8" N-80 tubing.
20.	Load well with 3% KCl water containing corrosion inhibitor and oxygen scavenger.
21.	Perforate from 7917' to 7922' with 12 Densi-Jet X, 7909' to 7916' with 7 Densi-Jet X, and 7905' to 7908' with 7 Densi-Jet X all in 3-1/8" O.D. hollow steel carrier.
22.	Run in well with Otis 4½" x 2-3/8" Perma-Lach packer on 2-3/8" N-80 tubing - set packer @ 7565'.
23.	Remove B.O.P.'s and install Christmas Tree.
24.	Swab well to pit and test.
25.	Stimulate as required.
26.	Flow well to clean up and test
27.	Obtain 4-point open flow potential
28.	Put well on stream.
29.	Clean up location.

.